
March 
FOURTH GRADE NEWS: 

 

  

 

Academics:  
English Language Arts (ELA):  The focus is vocabulary-building through high-

interest stories of Navajo Code-Talkers and immigrants from Europe and beyond. In 

Writing we are focusing on narrative writing, as well as mastering the mechanics, such 
as complex sentence structures and creating conflicts that resolve. 

Math: We are circling back to addition and subtraction with greater numbers and more 

difficult procedures, including decimals. We are incorporating geometry in angles and 

polygons, as well.  

Science/Social Studies: We are taking a look at “Our Heritage, Our History” as a 

nation, as the great American melting pot. We’ll delve into the Great Chicago fire of 1871 
and the heroism of the Navajo in World War II.  

What you can be doing at home:  

 Read and discuss books with your child and practice math facts every night!  

 Using iReady on the Chromebooks at home is always a great option. Stay well! 

 Complete any homework together. Check and sign the Agenda.  

Important dates: 

 3/1-3/3 – Early Release (Conferences) 

 3/2 – BHS Read Aloud Guests 

 3/29 – No School (PD) 

 

Happenings: 
We celebrate Women’s History Month in 

March. From Sojourner Truth to Ada 

Lovelace, and Katherine Johnson to Kamala 

Harris, we’re inspired by their examples of 

perseverance, ingenuity and brilliance.   

 

Contact Information: 

Mrs. Anderson: danderson@blmfld.org   Ms. Devokaitis: edevokaitis@blmfld.org 

Ms. Carboni: kcarboni@blmfld.org       Mrs. Paulus: spaulus@blmfld.org 

Mrs. Coppa: bcoppa@blmfld.org    Mrs. Powers: mpowers@blmfld.org 

Ms. Davis: rdavis@blmfld.org    Ms. Pyatt: apyatt@blmfld.org     
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